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Philadelphia
Vegetables

Philadelphia, Pa.
Wednesday, May 11, 1994

VEGETABLES —ARTICHOKES:
OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE -ASPARAGUS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY pyr cms/crts lie CA
Green 1gd30.00-32.00 NJ Green 12i Ige fr
cond 22.00 WA WAExFcy Green Ige
36.00 pyr ctns/ciu bchd CA Green Ige
34.00NJ Green Ige few 34.00 —BEANS;
MARKET ABOUT STEADY bucrti FL
Round Green Type fr cond 9.00-12.00 GA
Round Green Type few 16.00-18.00 fr
appear 12.00-14.00 1 1/9 buctns/crts CA
Fava 14.00 —BEETS: MARKET
STEADY ms bchd NC 12s 8.00 25 lb
flmbgs FL 8.00 —BROCCOLI: MARKET
LOWER cins CA bchd 14s 9.00-11.00
mostly 10.00 few hits 12.00 Crown Cut
bchd 14s 11.00-12.00—BRUSSELS SPR-
OUTS: MARKETSTEADY 25 lb cuts CA
16.00 —CABBAGE; MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 3/4 bums & 50 lb ctns GA
Round Green Type med 7.00-8.00 mostly
7.00- Ige 6.50-7.00 Red Type med
9.00- 50 lb cins NY Red Type med
5.00 SC Round Green Type med 7.00 fr
appear 6.50 50 lb sks NY Round Green
Type Ige 6.00 Red Type med 6.00 SC
Round Green Type Ige 6.00Red Type med
fr qual 6.00-8.00 —CARROTS: MARK-
ET ABOUT STEADY sks 48 1-lb flmbgs
CA Topped med-lge 10.00 few 13.00 FL
Topped med-lge 8.00-9.00 mostly 8.00 50
lb sks Ise CA Topped jbo 17.00-20.00
mostly 20.00 FL Topped jbo 17.00-20.00
ctns bchd CABunched 24s 10.00-10.50
CAULIFLOWER: ctns ilmwipd CA 12s
15.00- few 18.00 9s 16.00
CELERY: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
ctns CA 2 dz 12.00-14.00 2 1/2 dz
12.00- 3 dz 10.00-12.00 FL 2 1/2 dz
10.00- mostly 12.00 3 dz 10.00 4 dz
9.00—CHINESE CABBAGE: MARKET
STEADY celcrts FL 12.00 -CORN-
SWEET: MARKET WHITE SLIGHTLY
HIGHER. OTHERS ABOUT STEADY
wbcits FL Yellow 4 dz min 9-50-11.00 fr
qual 6.00-8.00mostly 6.00White 4 dz min
10.50-12.00 mostly 10.50-11.00
CUCUMBERS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY WAXED UNLESS OTHER-

WISE STATED 1 1/9 boons FL med
9.00- 10.00mostly 9.00fr cond 4.00-8.00fr
qual 5.00-7.00 occ 8.00 fr cond 4.00
EGGPLANT: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9 buctns FL med fr appear
12.00- fr qual 10.00 -ENDIVE;

OFFERINGS LIGHT 1 1/9buctns/crts FL
13.00- fr cond 8.50 ESCAROLE:

OFFERINGS LIGHT 1 1/9buctns/crts FL
14.00fr cond 11.00 —GARLIC: MARK-
ET STEADY 30 lb ctns MX Purple col
30.00 super jbo 27.00 exjbo 24.00 jbo
22.50 —GREENS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ms bchd NC Collard 6.00-6.50
mostly 6.00 Kale 6.00-6.50 mostly 6.00
Mustard 6.50 TurnipTops 6.50Rape 6.50
NJ Kale 6.50 20 lbctns MX Broccoli Rabe
17.00 -LETTUCE-ICEBERG: MARK-

ET ABOUT STEADY ctns CA 24s
9.00- mostly 9.00 few 8.50 few
10.50-11.00 ord cond 3.00-5.00 Wrapped
24s 10.00-12.00 -LETTUCE-OTHER:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns CA
Boston 24s 7.00-8.00 few 6.00 few 8.50
GreenLeaf 24s 8.00-9.00mostly 8.00-8.50
few 9.50 Red Leaf 24s 8.00-9.00 few 9.50
FL Bibb 24s 7.00-8.00fit ms NJ Bibb 5.00
—LETTUCE-ROMAINE: MARKET
LOWER ctns CA 24s 10.00-12.00 fr qual
9.00 FL 24s 6.00-7.00 1.3 bums CA 24s
13.00- —MUSHROOMS: MARK-
ET STEADY 10 lbctns PA Ige 12.50 med
10.50 4 qt bkts PA med-lge 5.50 few 5.25
sml-med 4.50 few 4.25 3 lb ctns PA Shii-
take 16.00-17.00fr qual 13.00-14.50Por-
tobellas 14.00 fewOUT STEADY ctns
bchd MX 48s 6.00-8.00 mostly 6.00-7.00
few hiss 8.50 cits bchd FL Leeks 12s 10.00
NJ 36s 6.00-7.00 mostly 7.00 Leeks 12s
11.00ctns bchd CALeeks 12s 10.00-10.50
—PARSLEY: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY crts bchd FL Curly 60s
11.00- mostly 11.00 Plain 60s few
25.00- NJ Curly 60s 12.00ctns bchd
CA Curly 60s 10.50 —PARSNIPS:
MARKET STEADY 1/2 buctns/cns NJ
12.00 —PEAS GREEN: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 10 lb ctns per lb CA
Snow Peas 1.60GU Snow Peas 1.60-1.80
CA Sugar Snap Peas 1.40 GU Sugar Snap
Peas 1.20-1.30 —PEAS OTHER: OFFER-
INGS INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
PEPPERS: MARKET LOWER 1 1/9
buctns FL Bell Type Green ezlge fr qual
10.00- fr qual& cond 8.00-10.00 Ige
fr qual 7.00-10.00 fr qual& cond 6.00-8.00

ordcond 3.00 med fr cond 7.00-8.00 (ml fr
qual 6.00-7.00 Mxd Red And Green Ige
few S.OO-6.00 ord cond 1.00-2.00 (mlfair
cond 3.00-5.00 Red exlge fr cond
14.00- Igefr cond 10.00-11.00medfr
cond 10.00-1100 —PEPPERS OTHER;
MARKET SLIGHTLY LOWER 1/2
buctns FL Jalapeno 12.00-13.00 1 1/9
bucits FL Cubanelles Ige 17.00-18.00
RADISHES: MARKET NJ LOWER,
OTHERS ABOUT STEADY cm( tpd 30
6-oz flmbg( FL Red 9.50-10.00 mostly
10:00 etna tpd 14 l-tt> flmbgs FL Red
9.50-10.00 CU( bchd NJ 24( 6.00 36(
5.00- —RHUBARB: MARKET
STEADY 20 lb etna OR 14.00
RUTABAGAS: MARKET STEADY 50
lbetna CD CDOnemed 7.00 —SPINACH;
MARKET ABOUT STEADY etna bchd
CA Flat 24a9.5012/5 buerta bchdCA Flat
24a 11.00-12.00 1 2/5 bu cita NJ Savoy
5.00- bubkta NJ Savoy S.OO-7.00
moatly 7.00 —SQUASH; MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 1/2 & 5/9 buctna/crta
FL Zucchini aml-med 14.00 fr cond
9.00- med fr cond 6.00-7.00 Yellow
Straightneck aml-med 12.00 fr cond
6.00- med fr cond 4.00-5.00 GA Zuc-
chini med fr appear 10.00 —SWEET
POTATOES: MARKET STEADY 40 lb
etna NC U.S. One Jewela cured med
15.00- —TOMATOES: MARKET
SLIGHTLY LOWER 25 lb etna FL Vine
Ripea light ted to red xlge 8.00-9.00 few
6.00 85% U.S. One or Better Mature
Greena light red to red xlge 10.00 Ige
9.00- moatly 9.00 fr qual few
8.00- red xlge 8.00-9.00 LocalRepack
85% U.S. One or Better Mature Greena
xlge 12.50 Ige 11.50 med 11.50 7 kg fits
BL VineRipea Greenhouse xlge 21.00
TOMATOES. CHERRY: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY fits 12 1-pt bkts FL
light red to red 6.00 MX light red to red
7.00- —TOMATOES, PLUM TYPE:
MARKET FL HIGHER. OTHERS
ABOUT STEADY 25 lb etna FL light red
to red 11.00-12.00MX light red to red 9.00
—TURNIPS: MARKET STEADY 25 lb
flmbga PA Purple Top med 6.50
VEGETABLES OTHER: etna MX Cactus
Leaf 15.00 3 kg etna IT Radicchio 9.00.

Philadelphia
Fruit Market

Philadelphia, Pa.
Wednesday, May 11,1994

CITRUS FRUITS —GRAPEFRUIT:
MARKET STEADY 4/5 buctns FL Indian
River Red 23s 7.50-8.50few 9.00fair qual
few 8.00 27s 7.50-8.50 few 9.00 fair qual
6.50- few 8.00 32s 8.00 few 9.00 fair
qual 6.50-7.00 few 8.00 36s 8.50few 9.00
fair qualfew 8.00 40s 8.50few 9.00 fr qual
7.00-8.00 48s 9.00 fr qual 7.00-7.50 few
8.00 Red 18s 7.00 23s 7.00 32s 7.00 occ
6.50 36s 6.50-7.00 40s 8.00 48s 8.50
LEMONS: MARKET STEADY ctns CA
95s 15.50-16.00 fair qual 13.50 115s
15.50- fair qual 12.00-13.50 few

14.00140 s 16.50-18.50few 19.00fair qual
15.50few 16.00165 a 19.50-20.00fair qual
17.50few 18.00200 s 18.50-20.00fair qual
17.50 200 fair qual 15.50 —LIMES:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 10 lb etna
MX Seedless Type 48s 4.00some 3.50few
5.00 S4s 4.00few 5.00 63s 4.00some 3.50
few 5.00—MISC CITRUS: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
ORANGES; MARKET CA STEADY, FL
ABOUT STEADY etna CA Navel S6s
14.50- few 16.00fair qual 11.00 72s
14.50- few 16.00fair qual 11.00 88s
14.00-15.50few 16.00fair qual 11.00113s

fair qual 10.00-10.50 I3Bs fair qual 9.50
4/5 buctns FL Valencia 64s 8.00-9.00
mostly 9.00 80s 8.00-9.00 mostly 8.00
100 s 8.50-9.50 mostly 9.00125 s 8.50-9.50

few 8.00 —TANGELOS; OFFERINGS
LIGHT 1/2 buctns CA Minneola 90a 12.00
120 s 8.00-9.00 few 10.00 --

TANGERINES: OFFERINGS LIGHT 4/5
buctna/crta FL Honey 150 a 20.00
TEMPLES: OFFERINGS LIGHT 4/5
buctns FL 64s few 12.00 80s few 12.00
100 s fair cond 8.00.

BERRIES —BLUEBERRIES: OFFER-
INGS LIGHT fits 12 6-oz cups with lids
FL med-lge 30.00 —CRANBERRIES;
OFFERINGS NONE —MISC BERRIES:
MARKET STEADY fils 12 1/2-pt
flmwrpd cups GU Blackberries 15.00
RASPBERRIES; OFFERINGS LIGHT
fits 12 12Sgm cups CL AIR Red 36.00
STRAWBERRIES; MARKET LOWER
fits 12 1-pt bkts CA med-lge 9.00-10.00
some ind one label high as 12.00 med
7.00-

MELONS —CANTALOUPS: MARK-
ET ABOUT STEADY 1/2 etns/erts CR
12s 12.00-13.00 15s 14.00 18s 14.00MX
12s 13.00 one label few 16.00 fair cond
8.00 fair qual 10.00-11.00 15s one label
few 16.00 fair cond 8.00-12.00 fair qual
10.00- 18s one label few 16.00fair
cond 8.00-12.00 fair qual 10.00-11.00TX
15s 13.00 18s 13.00 —HONEYDEWS:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 2/3 ctns GU
Ss fair appear 10.00-11.00 6s fair appear
10.00- 8s fair appear 10.00-11.009s
11.00 HD 8s 14.00 MX 6s 15.00fair qual
9.00 8s 13.00 fair qual 9.00 —MISC
MELONS: TOO FEW SALES TO
QUOTE —WATERMELONS: MARKET
LOWER ctns per cm MX Allsweet 3s
17.00PR Jubilee 2s fair qual 10.00 3s fair
qual 10.00 4s fair qual 10.00 bulk per
melon FL Sangria 18-24 lb 2.25-3.25
30-32 lb 4.00-4.50 Jubilee 33 lb Igr
4.50- Royal Sweet 20-24 lb 2.75 33 lb
Igr 3.00.

NON-CITRUS FRUITS —APPLES:
MARKETSTEADY etna trypk SF Granny
Smith 100 s 18.00 110 s 16.50 CON-
TROLLED ATMOSPHERE STORAGE
ctns trypk WA WAExFcy Red Delicious
80s one label 18.50 88s one label 18.50
100 s one label 16.50 113 s one label 16.50
U.S. ExFcy Golden Delicious 100s
21.00- 113 s 18.50-19.50 WAFcy
Red Ddidous 56s 11.50 64s 11.50 72s

11.5080i few 13.00 88i 11.50few 13.00
IOOi 10.50-11.50 few 12.00 113i
10.50- 12Si 10.50138 i 10.S0Golden

Delidou. 80i 17,50 88i 17.50-20.00 100t
16.50 113. 14.50 cm. celpk NY Comb

U.S. ExFcy-U.S. Fey Mdntoih 80. few
20.00 100. few 20.00 U.S. Fey Mcintoili
80. few 13.00 100* few 13.00 VT U.S,
One Mcintoeh 80. 10.S0 ctn. 12 3-lb
flmbg. NY U.S. Fey Mcintoih 2 1/4“min
10.00 —APRICOTS: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE ...

AVOCADOS; MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctn. 2 lyiCA Han 48. 37.00 -.

BANANAS: 40Ibctni IMPORT 12.50fair
qual 11.50 40 lb ctn. bagged IMPORT
13.00cm. innitutionalpk IMPORT 12.25

—CHERRIES: TOO FEW SALES TO
QUOTE —FRUITS OTHER: ctn. 1 lyr
trypk CA Pat.ion Fruit 24. 32.00 ...

GRAPES: MARKETPERLETTES LOW-
ER. OTHERS STEADY 22 lb ctn. MX
AIRPerlette 28.00-30.00 mo.tly 30.00 II
lb lug. bgd CL BOAT Red Globe few
12.00- 18 lb lug. wipd CL BOAT

Thomp»on Seedle.. 15,00-16.00 ord ccod
5.00- poor cond 3.00-4.00 .mall
13.00- fair cond 8.00-9.00 Ige 25.00

fairccnd 18.00-20.00Ruby Seedle.. 15.00
fair cond 8.00-9.00 Ige 18.00-19.00Red
Seedle.. 15.00-16.00 Ige 20.00-25.00
Ribiers 12.00-13.00 Red Globe
15.0016.00 few 14.00 —KIWIFRUIT:
MARKET STEADY flu 1lyrCA 36.7.00
39. 7.0042* 7.00CL BOAT 33. 7.00-7.50
10 kg entr. CL BOAT Hayward 46 size
13.00—MANGOES: MARKETLOWER

flu 1lyr GU Tommy Atkin. 10. 6.507.00
MX Haden 10. 5.007.00 12. 5.00-7.00
14. 5.00-7.00 Tommy Atkins lOt
5.007.00 12. 5.00-7.00 14. 5.007.00 -
NECTARINES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctn./lug. 2lyr trypk CA Califor-
nia Well Matured April Glo 80. 16.00 25
lb ctn. lie CA California Weil Matured
April Glo 84 «z 18.00 occ 19.00 96 iz
15.0016.00 108 .z 13.00occ 12.00 May-
fire 84 >z 17.00-18.00 occ 19.00 96 iz
15.0016.00 108 .z 13.0015.00 occ 12.00
-PAPAYA: 10 lb cm. HI AIR 12. 12.00
few 13.00JM 9. 9.00 -PEACHES: cm. 1
lyr trypk AZ No Grade Mark. Florid.
Prince 30. ordcond 3.004 00 32.ord cond'
3.004.001/2 buctn. GA No Grade Mark)
georgia giant 2 l/4“upfew 12.0013.00
PEARS: MARKET STEADY 40 lb bon
CL BOAT Packham Triumph 100. few
20.00110. few 22.00 Bo.c 100. 15.00few
18.00 110. 14.00 120. 13.00Red Battles
110. 12.50 CONTROLLED ATMO-

SPHERE STORAGE 4/3 buctn. wrpdWA
U.S. One D*Anjou 80. 17.50-18.00 90s
17.50- 135. 12.50 WAExPcy
D'Anjou 70. 17.50-18.00
PERSIMMONS: OFFERINGS LIGHT
ctn./lug. I lyr CL BOAT Fuyu 18. 14.00
22. 14.00 -PINEAPPLES: cm. 1 lyr HI
AIR 6. 12.00—PLANTAINS: 50 lb ctnr
CB 14.50-15.
50 —PLUMS: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE

To Better Serve You During
The Busy Planting Season

3JNKLEWURST ""SSTSSSsr nd

BROS.INC. —* («n««47M

EXTENDED PARTS DEPT. HOURS
APRIL MAY JUNE

MON * TUES * THURS * FRI.
7:00 AM - 8:00 PM

WED - 7:00 AM - 5:00 PM
SAT. 7:00 AM • 3:00 PM

A . _

OUTSIDE
T-WAIJL
BUNKER

Off/)ISpiULrlwr

SECTIONS

> 1

• Made to Be Bolted
Together

• Canße Dismantled
And RelnstalledEaally

• Also Available M Center
Divider T-Watt Sections I 4’

ve

MWt t!t Wgti Wag Air«fi«ble For Ontslil* or Center W*Wer

Oth*rProducts:
*E & IlMfcs *Ooiic«t«Hofl»t»aitiig

fifal Kl m**Btom ***** mm Iy'>f j#|rfrf (r«|/ hiiftr lwiw«.
**w *» WfF

-*. ■* \ *t
'

'

KEYSTONE / *77 East Pwwmßle Rd.
CONCRETE * K(M, PA ITSS7
PRODUCTS , (717) 855-2361

"WAFFLE SLAT"
9


